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2 June 2020 
 
Dear Mr Lam,  
 

Legislative Council Panel on Commerce and Industry -  
Follow-up to Meeting on 19 May 2020 

 
Support for Small and Medium Enterprises 

 
 In response to the question raised by a member of the Legislative Council 
Panel on Commerce and Industry at the meeting on 19 May 2020, we provide the 
requested information on applications approved under the SMF Financing 
Guarantee Scheme as follows: 
 
 
 
 
 

Launched 
in 

Cumulative 
number of 

enterprises with 
applications 

approved 

Average loan 
amount per 
enterprise 
($ million) 

80% Guarantee Product 
 
90% Guarantee Product 
 
Special 100% Guarantee Product 
 

May 2012 
 

Dec 2019 
 

April 2020 

10 087 
 

1 208 
 

4 643 
 

7.58 
 

1.66 
 

2.02 
 

More than one product approved 
 

- 1 525 
 

11.2 

Note: Up to 31 May 2020 
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Yours sincerely, 

( Bill WONG ) 
for Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development 

c.c.  HKMC Insurance Limited (Attn : Ms Irene Mok)


